10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Director, Access & Engagement
Associate Director, Access &

Engagement

Associate Director, Access &
Engagement

Associate Director, Access &
Engagement

Sr. Manager, Access & Engagement
Manager, Access & Engagement
Supervisor, Access & Engagement
Manager, Access & Engagement
Supervisor, Access & Engagement
Manager, Access & Engagement
Supervisor, Data

Supervisor, Access & Engagement
Supervisor, Access & Engagement
Supervisor, Access & Engagement
Supervisor, Access & Engagement
Supervisor, Access & Engagement

Supervisor, Access & Engagement

Supervisor, Access & Engagement

Other Positions Held Special District

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Department

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Total Wages
$120,986

$91,446

$82,824

$82,795

$70,770

$63,760

$62,493

$59,747

$56,347

$56,103

$55,537

$55,186

$54,870

$53,544

$53,206

$52,443

$51,626

$51,101



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Supervisor, Access & Engagement
Supervisor, Access & Engagement
Sr. HET Member

Supervisor, Access & Engagement
Coordinator, CES (Adult, Families,
Youth, Outreach)

HET Member

Data Coordinator

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

Supervisor, Access & Engagement

HET Member

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

$46,587

$45,181

$44,196

$43,904

$43,703

$42,255

$40,280

$39,900

$39,607

$38,588

$38,507

$38,392

$38,266

$38,243

$37,720

$37,475

$37,373

$37,283



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

HET Member

Data Coordinator

HET Member

HET Member

Data Coordinator

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

Administrative Assistant

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

$37,045

$37,008

$36,906

$36,856

$36,761

$36,457

$36,161

$36,096

$36,082

$36,060

$35,929

$35,761

$35,750

$35,420

$35,354

$35,209

$35,142

$35.128



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

$35,111

$34,946

$34,924

$34,844

$34,836

$34,799

$34,671

$34,643

$34,462

$34,304

$34,258

$34,233

$33,991

$33,806

$33,712

$33,631

$33,558

$33,192



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

Data Entry Specialist

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

$33,020

$32,713

$32,187

$31,753

$31,624

$31.414

$30,273

$29,831

$29,664

$28,078

$28,026

$27,416

$26,799

$26,260

$26,161

$25,619

$25,594

$24,617



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

HET Member

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Los Angeles Homeless Services
Authority

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

Access and Engagement

$24,056

$22,872

$22,843

$22,527

$22,010

$21,675

$21,441

$21,400

$21,200

$20,858



