	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Director, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$120,986
2.	Associate Director, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$91,446
3.	Associate Director, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$82,824
4.	Associate Director, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$82,795
5.	Sr. Manager, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$70,770
6.	Manager, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$63,760
7.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$62,493
8.	Manager, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$59,747
9.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$56,347
10.	Manager, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$56,103
11.	Supervisor, Data		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$55,537
12.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$55,186
13.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$54,870
14.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$53,544
15.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$53,206
16.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$52,443
17.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$51,626
18.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement		Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$51,101

19.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$46,587
20.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$45,181
21.	Sr. HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$44,196
22.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$43,904
23.	Coordinator, CES (Adult, Families, Youth, Outreach)	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$43,703
24.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$42,255
25.	Data Coordinator	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$40,280
26.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$39,900
27.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$39,607
28.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$38,588
29.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$38,507
30.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$38,392
31.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$38,266
32.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$38,243
33.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$37,720
34.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$37,475
35.	Supervisor, Access & Engagement	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$37,373
36.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$37,283

37.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$37,045
38.	Data Coordinator	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$37,008
39.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$36,906
40.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$36,856
41.	Data Coordinator	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$36,761
42.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$36,457
43.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$36,161
44.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$36,096
45.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$36,082
46.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$36,060
47.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$35,929
48.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$35,761
49.	Administrative Assistant	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$35,750
50.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$35,420
51.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$35,354
52.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$35,209
53.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$35,142
54.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$35,128

55.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$35,111
56.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$34,946
57.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$34,924
58.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$34,844
59.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$34,836
60.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$34,799
61.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$34,671
62.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$34,643
63.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$34,462
64.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$34,304
65.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$34,258
66.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$34,233
67.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$33,991
68.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$33,806
69.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$33,712
70.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$33,631
71.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$33,558
72.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$33,192

73.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$33,020
74.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$32,713
75.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$32,187
76.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$31,753
77.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$31,624
78.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$31,414
79.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$30,273
80.	Data Entry Specialist	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$29,831
81.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$29,664
82.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$28,078
83.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$28,026
84.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$27,416
85.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$26,799
86.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$26,260
87.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$26,161
88.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$25,619
89.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$25,594
90.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$24,617

91.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$24,056
92.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$22,872
93.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$22,843
94.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$22,527
95.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$22,010
96.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$21,675
97.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$21,441
98.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$21,400
99.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$21,200
100.	HET Member	Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority	Access and Engagement	\$20,858